	GENERAL ENGINEERING I	MYD BEEF	DENDER	٠							1	1
ine Map No	D-16462 S	beet 7	of	8	Sheets							
urvey Map No.		heet heet	of of		Sheets Sheets							
										,		
	BOCUMENTS FILED WIT			VEN12								
	1. Abstract					,						
	2. Opinions of Title _	an mer Meles, and de l'Orga seneral and					•					
	3. Title Search											1
	4. Mortgage Release											

		"			
	TRACT_	551-D103-2	(Contd)		
	MAP_				
		<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>			
			•		
	•				
•					

ACCOUNT	NO

	•
ad accompanies of the Department of Concervation o	he acceptance of this instrument, agrees to notify the author- rior to commencing operations under this easement, so that the and place that such operations shall begin on the State-owned a Robert Borak, Forester, Alpena State Forest, an or his successor.
(a) Grantee its auccessors or assisms by th	he acceptance of this instrument, agrees that any relocation of mly upon approval of the Dapartment of Conservation before such
(4) Grantee, its successors or assigns, acceptions, leases and other rights existing or passive been granted on said land.	pts this easement subject to all prior and valid easements, per- ending at the time of the issuance of this easement, which may
(5) Grantee, its successors or assigns, and brush and trees which may interfere or threaten to int mintenance of said line on a strip of land 100 line of the transmission line as herein described	its or their agents and employees may cut, trim and remove all terfers with or be hazardous to the construction, operation and feet wide, being 50 feet on each side of the center.
(6) Grantee, its successors or assigns, agr growth on the land herein described shall be used with outhorised field representative.	rees that no herbicides to control tree, shrub, or other plant hout first securing written permission from the Grantor or its
(7) Grantee, its successors or essigns, agre under in the construction and maintenance of said lin shall be cut and piled or decked as directed by the Dep	ses that all commercial forest products cut by the grantee here- se shall be the property of the Department of Conservation and martment's authorised representative.
responshie precautions to prevent and suppress forest	or themselves and their agents and employees agree to take all t fires and shall cause no unnecessary damage to natural tree other than ordinary to state property arising out of its megli-
(9) Grantee, its successors or assigns, shall or its authorized representative before burning any reference.	l obtain the required permit from the Department of Conservation use or setting any fires whatsoever.
(10) It is understood that all slash and for shall be handled in accordance with the provisions othereto.	rest growth cut, resulting from operations under this easement, f Act 35, P.A. 1955, and the rules and regulations pertaining
pariod of 10 years, from and after the date of issua	ed shall not be used by Grantee, its successors and essigns, for ince, then and in that event said eassment shall terminate. The is, agrees upon abandonment of its line and upon request of the ice, to release and Quit-claim all rights secured hereby on said
(12) In the event of abandonment of the right the premises in a good and workmanlike manner and in representative.	hts herein conveyed, grantee agrees to remove its property from a condition satisfactory to the Department's authorized field
	rantee shall not assign this easement or any portion thereof to ided in paragraph 11 hereof, without first securing the written tate of Michigan. No application to assign will be considered erating a public utility business.
(14) The Grantee, its auccessors or assigns losses caused to third persons or property outside of negligence of the grantee in its operations on the righ	s, shall hold harmless the State of Michigan for all damages or f the right-of-way conveyed by this easement arising out of the ht-of-way hereby conveyed.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Conservation Commiss Wichigan by the Department of Conservation by its Deput	sion has caused this instrument to be executed for the State of ty Director, this 15th day of Saptember. 19 64.
Signed, Saaled and Delivered in the Presence of:	DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION FOR THE STATE OF MICHIGAN
2277 Vin-1	· / w
R. G. Wood  Bernice Botke	Gaylord A. Walker, Deputy Director
TATE OF MICHIGAN }	
COUNTY OF INCHAM	
On this <u>15th</u> day of <u>Sap</u>	tember. A.D. 19 64, before me, a Notary Public in and for Nalker.  Deputy Director of the Department of the the same person who executed the within instrument, and who the free act and deed of the Department of Conservation pursuant of Nathana and the State of Middle of the Department of Conservation pursuant
Conservation for the State of Michigan, to me known to acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed and to to authority granted by the Conservation Commission for	the Scace of Michigan, in miose senait he acce.
to an Goorly granted by the Congervation Commission Au-	ent Degree of My divident, in miner sensity is seve.
Onservation for the State of Michigan, to me known to inchrowledged the same to be has free act and deed and to authority granted by the Conservation Commission for My commission expires October 9, 1966  PREPARED BY F. S. GUMMINGS, COMMUNES	Robert G. Wood, Notary Public, Inghan Codnty, Michigan